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RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1410
ANSWERED ON:18.11.2010
RAILWAY PROJECTS IN HARYANA
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of railway projects recommended by the Government of Haryana during the last three years;

(b) the details of railway lines under construction or proposed to be constructed in Haryana; and

(c) the present status in respect of each project?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a)to (c) : A statement is attached.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF THE UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1410 BY SARIMATI SHRUTI
CHOUDHRY TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 18.11.2010 REGARDING RAILWAY PROJECTS IN HARYANA.

(a) : During the last three years, requests have been received from Govt. of Haryana for construction of Rewari-Palwal (via Bhiwari), Delhi-Alwar and Rohtak-Hansi new lines and doubling of Delhi-Shamli section.

(b)&(c) : Details of new line projects in Haryana are as follows:-

Project Length (km) Status

1. Rewari-Rohtak 81.26 Rewari-Jhajjar Section completed.
    Jhajjar-Rohtak section targeted for
    completion in 2010-11.

2. Jind-Sonipat 88.9 Land acquisition in progress.
    Earthwork, blanketing and bridge
    work are in progress on the available land.
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